Brief details of dispute/litigation Recovery of Advance — Commercial claim 

Brief details of the order Defendant No.1 to pay Rs.2,47,29,911/- to 

plaintiff within three months from date of Suit. 

Defendant No.1 to pay interest @ 18% P.A. on 

principal amount of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rs. One 

Crore Fifty Lakh) from date of Suit till its 

realization. 

Quantum of claims, if any Principal claim of Rs 1,50,00,000 along with 

interest @ 18%. 
Impact on financial, operation or other The order is in favour of the Company. 

activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in However, the Company has challenged the